PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 002063 Frame 0827. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nunc pro tunc assignment effective as of June 11, 2003.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Krishna Peri	02/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Theratechnologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2310, boulevard Alfred Nobel	
City:	Saint Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10517687	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-684-3900
Email: dkashman@grr.com
Correspondent Name: David S. Kashman

Address Line 1: c/o Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman
Address Line 2: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5463/002
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5463/002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Kashman

Total Attachments: 7

source=Original Cover Sheet & Recordation Notice#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet & Recordation Notice#page2.tif

FATENT 500492324 REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0525

0.00 105176

OP \$40.0

source=Original Cover Sheet & Recordation Notice#page3.tif source=Original Cover Sheet & Recordation Notice#page4.tif source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif source=Assignment 2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0526

4/005 3/5/2008 5:48:20 PM PAGE

Fax Server

TO:DAVID S. KASHMAN COMPANY:C/O GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

03/05/2008 500479524

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/11/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Krishna Perry	02/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Theratechnologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2310, boulevard Alfred Nobel	
City:	Saint Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10517687	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-684-3900

Email:

dkashman@grr.com

Correspondent Name:

David S. Kashman

Address Line 1:

c/o Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman

Address Line 2:

270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NUMBER:
----------	--------	---------

5463/002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David S. Kashman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0527

USPTO

3/5/2008 5:48:20 PM

PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID S. KASHMAN COMPANY:C/O GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN

source=Assignment 2#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Krishna Peri, whose post office address is 2999 Guy Hoffman, Saint-Laurent, Québec H4R 2R2 Canada, do hereby confirm my sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Theratechnologies Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 2310, boulevard Afred-Nobel, Saint-Laurent, Québec H4S 2A4, Canada, all my right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under the inventions as described and claimed in the patent applications listed in Appendix A, (2) all improvements, including but not limited to modifications, additions, substitutions, derivatives, and deletions to said invention(s); (3) the above-identified applications in (1); (4) all other applications for Letters Patent in any country throughout the world for said invention(s) and improvements, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and substitute applications; (5) any Letters Patent which may issue from any of said applications as exemplified in (3) and (4) above in any country throughout the world; (6) all Convention or Treaty rights derived from any of said applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority throughout the world in and to said applications; and (7) the full and complete right to file applications for Letters Patent in the name of the Assignee, or in my name at the Assignee's election, on said invention(s) and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

For said consideration, I agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications for said invention(s) and improvements, and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. In addition, I will, at the request of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of MBM & CO. whose full post office address is P.O. Box 809, Station B, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 5P9, the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced application above, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 3

a ¹
SIGNED at Montreal Pa, this 15 day of Prhyray, 2006.
(City Province/State)
Krishna Peri
I, MICHEL GOLLET declare that I was personally present and did see (Name of witness)
Krishna Peri duly sign and execute the above assignment.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION As of January 12, 2006 Appendix A

Peptides and Peptidomimetics Useful for Inhibiting the Activity of Prostaglandin F_{2a} Receptor

- 1) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/387,424 filed July 11, 2002
- 2) International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2003/000903 filed June 11, 2003
- 3) U.S. Patent Application No. 10/517,687 filed June 11, 2003 (National Phase Entry December 10, 2004
- 4) Canadian Patent Application No. 2,487,061 filed June 11, 2003 (National Phase Entry November 23, 2004)
- 5) Australian Patent Application No. 2003236751 filed June 11, 2003 (National Phase Entry December 22, 2004)
- 6) European Patent Application No. 03735223.4 filed June 11, 2003 (National Phase Entry December 22, 2004)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 03/20/2008